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Agenda Item 3 (i) LASAAC 30/10/17
LASAAC MEMBERSHIP AS at October 2017
CIPFA Membership

	Derek Yule CPFA
Director   of Finance
	Highland Council
Glenurquhart Road
Inverness IV3 5NX

	Tel:  01463 702 301
E-mail: derek.yule@highland.gov.uk

	CIPFA 
Directors of Finance Section rep


	Hugh Dunn CPFA
Head of Finance
	City of Edinburgh Council

Waverley Court 

4 East Market Street 

Edinburgh 

EH8 8BG 

	Tel: 0131 200 2000
E-mail: hugh.dunn@edinburgh.gov.uk 
	CIPFA 

Directors of Finance Section rep



	Ian Lorimer CPFA
Head of Corporate Improvement & Finance
	Angus Council
Resources Directorate Orchardbank Business Park 
Forfar

DD8 1AF
	Tel: 01307 476222
E-mail: LorimerI@angus.gov.uk

	CIPFA 

Directors of Finance Section rep

CHAIR


AUDIT SCOTLAND Membership

	Russell Frith ACA, CPFA
 Assistant Auditor General (Financial Audit)


	Audit Scotland

 4th floor

 102 West Port

 Edinburgh

 EH3 9DN.
	Tel:
0131 625 1500
E-mail:rfrith@audit-scotland.gov.uk
	Audit Scotland rep

	Fiona Kordiak CPFA 
 Director of Audit Services

	Audit Scotland

 4th floor

 102 West Port

 Edinburgh

 EH3 9DN.
	Tel:
0131 625 1967 
Email: fkordiak@audit-scotland.gov.uk 
	Audit Scotland rep



	Gillian Woolman
FCA, CPFA

Assistant Director, Audit Services Group

	Audit Scotland

 4th floor

 102 West Port

 Edinburgh

 EH3 9DN.
	Tel: 0131 625 1981
Email: 

GWoolman@audit-scotland.gov.uk 
	Audit Scotland rep
VICE CHAIR


SCOTTISH GOVERNMENT Membership

	Hazel Black CPFA CA, Head of Local Authority Accounting
	Directorate for Local Government and Communities,

Local Government Division,

Scottish Government

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ
	Tel: 0131 244 1896

Fax: 0131 244 7020

E-mail: hazel.black@gov.scot 
	Scottish Govt rep

	Elise Black
Senior Finance Business Partner, 
	Finance Programme Management Division.
Scottish Government

Victoria Quay

Edinburgh

EH6 6QQ
	
	

	<vacancy>
	
	
	


STAKEHOLDER REPRESENTATIVES: External Audit 

	Nick Bennett ACA,CA, CPFA

Partner
	Scott Moncrieff

Exchange Place 3

Semple Street

Edinburgh
EH3 8BL


	Tel:
0131 473 3500

E-mail:nick.bennett@scott-moncrieff.com 
	Appointed



	Stephen Reid

Partner

CA, CPFA
	Ernst & Young LLP

Ten George Street, Edinburgh EH2 2DZ

	Tel: 0131 777 2839
Email: sreid2@uk.ey.com 
	Appointed

	Gary Devlin

CPFA

Partner
	Scott Moncrieff

Exchange Place 3

Semple Street

Edinburgh
EH3 8BL
	Tel: 0131 473 3598

E-mail:

gary.devlin@scott-moncrieff.com

	Appointed


STAKEHOLDER REPRESENTATIVES: Local Government
	George Murphy

ACCA, CPFA

Corporate Accounting Manager
	Stirling Council
	E-mail: murphyg@stirling.gov.uk

	Appointed

	Joseph McLachlan

CPFA

Corporate Accounting Manager


	East Ayrshire Council
	E-mail: joseph.mclachlan@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

	Appointed

	Lesley Bairden,

Chief Financial Officer


	East Renfrewshire Integration Joint Board

	E-mail: Lesley.Bairden@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk 
	Appointed

	Tina Duncan, Chief Accountant,
Corporate Finance
	Glasgow City Council
	tina.duncan@glasgow.gcsx.gov.uk
	Appointed


CO-OPTED MEMBERS
	Darren McDowall, Accountant, Corporate Finance


	North Lanarkshire Council
	mcdowalld@northlan.gov.uk

	Co-opted

	<Vacancy>
	
	
	

	<Vacancy>
	
	
	


LASAAC FUNDERS: FOR INFORMATION

	Russell Frith ACA

Assistant Auditor General (Financial Audit)


	Audit Scotland

110 George Street

EDINBURGH 

EH2 4LH

	Tel:
0845 146 1010

E-mail:rfrith@audit-scotland.gov.uk

	Don Peebles CPFA, 

Head of CIPFA Scotland
	CIPFA

160 Dundee Street

Edinburgh

EH11 1DQ
	Tel:
0131 221 8640
E-mail
don.peebles@cipfa.org  


	Donna MacKinnon, Head of Local Government and Analytical Services Division
	Local Government and Analytical Services Division

Victoria Quay
Edinburgh
EH6 6QQ

	Email: Donna.MacKinnon@gov.scot



LASAAC is funded by:
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Public Finance & Accountancy




The Scottish Government
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